-	•	

2200005888Y

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
bbA)	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	







1 1

Office Use Only

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVÍCES, INC 2330 CLARE DRIVE TALLAHAŠSEE, FL 32309 (850) 524-5437 (850) 524-6243

PLEASE USE FUNDS FROM ACCT:120210000160AMOUNT:180.00AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE:Massari Transport, LLCMassari Transport, LLCBusiness NameDocument Number, (if known):

____ Walk in

____ Pick up time_____

Will wait

____ Mail out

____ Photocopy

_X___Certified Copy of Articles of Organization

____ Certificate of Status

NEW FILINGS

Profit Not for Profit X Limited Liability Domestication Other

____CORP

OTHER FILINGS

____Annual Report

____Fictitious Name

____ APOSTIL (_)_ Country

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:_____

AMMENDMENTS

- ____Amendment
- _____ Resignation of R.A. Officer/Director
- ____Change of Registered Agent
- <u>Di</u>ssolution/Withdrawal
- ____Merger

REGISTERATION/QUALIFICATIONS

- ____ Foreign filing
- Limited Partnership
 - Reinstatement
- Statement of Revocation of Dissolution
- ____Other



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

February 11, 2022

,

FLORIDA CAPITAL COURIER SERVICE

SUBJECT: MASSARI TRANSPORT, LLC Ref. Number: W22000016233

2022 FEB 14 FTI 4:05 We have received your document for MASSARI TRANSPORT, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The Articles of Conversion must have the date of organziation, formation or incorporation for the Other Business Entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist III

Letter Number: 022A00003471

5



Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into

2022 FEB 14 AM 8: 10 1

<u>Florida Limited Liability Company</u>

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: MASSARI TRANSPORT, LLC

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a ______

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of _____

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

06/10/2021 on

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

MASSARI TRANSPORT, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

- 5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
- 6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 8th	day of February	_ 20_22	<u> </u>
Signature of A	uthorized Representative of Lim	ited Liab	ility Company:
Signature of Au	athorized Representative: /s Vic	tor Massa	ari
Printed Name:	Victor Massari	Title:	Member
Signature(s) on	behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below	w for required signature(s)]
Signature: /s	Victor Massari		
Printed Name:	Victor Massari		Member
C			
Signature:		Title	
I IIIIteu Naine		1100	
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	
C ¹ t			
Signature:		Titla	
rnnieu Nanie	·····		
Signature:			
Printed Name:		Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:			,
Printed Name:		$_$ The: $_$	
If Florida Corp	poration:		
	airman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.	
If Directors or C	Officers have not been selected, an In	corporato	r must sign.
		. .	
	eral Partnership or Limited Liabili e General Partner.	ity Partne	ership:
Signature of one			
If Florida Limi	ted Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limite	d Partnership:
	LL General Partners.		
All others:			
Signature of an	authorized person.		
Fees:			
Articles	of Conversion:	\$25.00	
Fees for	Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00	0
Certifie			(Optional)
Certific	ate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)

. .

•

Exhibit A <u>to Articles of Conversion</u>

•

Florida Articles of Organization

[See attached.]

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MASSARI TRANSPORT, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Massari Transport, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Company's principal address is:

8944 Royal River Cir., Parrish, FL 34219

3. The Company's mailing address is:

8944 Royal River Cir., Parrish, FL 34219 FILED FILED STATE STATE SECRETARY OF STATE STATE

4. The Company hereby appoints Gaunce Law PLLC as its Registered Agent, with a registered address of:

2525 1st Ave S St Petersburg, FL 33712

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

andrew Gauna

Andrew S. Gaunce, on behalf of Gaunce Law PLLC .

.

5. The Company shall be managed by its Members, whose names and addresses are:

•

Victor Massari

8944 Royal River Cir., Parrish, FL 34219

6. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

andrew Gaunce

Andrew S. Gaunce, Authorized Representative

